
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



. ../1'-

~." ca· 

2 

4 

6 

8 

10 

12 

14 

16 

18 

20 

22 

24 

26 

28 

30 

32 

34 

36 

38 

40 

-L. D. 1790 

DATE: March 26, 1996 (Filing No. S- 525 ) 

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary 
of the Senate. 

STATE OF MAINE 
SENATE 

117TH LEGISLATURE 
SECOND REGULAR SESSION 

SENATE AMENDMENT "'A,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 
700, L.D. 1790, Bill, "An Act to Implement Performance Budgeting 
in State Government" 

Amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated 
"§1710-P." in subsection 8 in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 4, 
lines 31 and 32 in amendment) by striking out the following: "the 
Department of Corrections," 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

This amendment removes the Department 
the group of departments required to 
demonstration project to develop joint 
budgets in the area of job training. 

SPONSORED BY, }~ G ' ~ 
(Senator AMER ) 

COUNTY: Cumberland 

Page l-LR3048(4) 

of Corrections from 
participate in a 

strategic plans and 

SENATE AMENDMENT 




