MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



40

L.D. 1790

2	DATE: March 26, 1996 (Filing No. S- 525)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE
12	117TH LEGISLATURE SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT "'A" to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P.
16	700, L.D. 1790, Bill, "An Act to Implement Performance Budgeting in State Government"
18	Amend the amendment in section 2 in that part designated
20	" <u>\$1710-P.</u> " in subsection 8 in the 2nd and 3rd lines (page 4, lines 31 and 32 in amendment) by striking out the following: "the
22	Department of Corrections,"
24	
26	STATEMENT OF FACT
28	This amendment removes the Department of Corrections from the group of departments required to participate in a
30	demonstration project to develop joint strategic plans and budgets in the area of job training.
32	budgets in the dred of job training.
34	
36	SPONSORED BY: Que U. Unew (Senator AMERO)
38	COUNTY: Cumberland

Page 1-LR3048(4)